
Form Type Distribute Version 2.0 Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Material Info Subsectionals D, A

Supplier Information
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Contact Name John R. Penica Contact Title Mgr. Global Product Compliance

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2016-10-27 Contact Email jrpenica@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-592-3266

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

6609007-5 Amount 100592.503327 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

20EJS1=F7904A
S0

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-1215 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 200393LC=RE
SISTOR,FIXE
D FILM

1.0 329.0 mg

Material 2 Fixed Film
Resistor

1.0 329.0 mg

Substance 3 Barium oxide
(BaO)

Supplier 1304-28-5 2.0 1.0 6.58 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 1.0 1.0 3.29 mg

Substance 3 Tin oxide
(SnO2)

Supplier 18282-10-5 1.0 1.0 3.29 mg

Substance 3 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, Me vinyl

Supplier 67762-94-1 4.0 1.0 13.16 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 6.0 1.0 19.74 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
oxide (Al2O3)

Supplier 1344-28-1 19.0 1.0 62.51 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 42.0 1.0 138.18 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 25.0 1.0 82.25 mg

Sub-Item 1 550877BF=TA
PE,MYLAR,YE
L,

1.0 39.66627 mg

Material 2 Mylar Tape 1.0 39.66627 mg

Substance 3 Naphtha
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
light

Supplier 64741-84-0 15.0 1.0 5.94994 mg

Substance 3 Hexane Supplier 110-54-3 6.0 1.0 2.37998 mg

Substance 3 Phenol,
polymer with
formaldehyde,
magnesium
oxide complex

Supplier 68611-24-5 9.0 1.0 3.56996 mg

Substance 3 1,3-Butadiene,
2-chloro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9010-98-4 9.0 1.0 3.56996 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier 108-88-3 6.0 1.0 2.37998 mg

Substance 3  2-Butanone Supplier 78-93-3 15.0 1.0 5.94994 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 40.0 1.0 15.86651 mg



Sub-Item 1 452585CO=EY
ELET, SE45
(NI

2.0 102.5 mg

Material 2 SE4 Eyelets 2.0 102.5 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 30.38 2.0 31.1395 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.6 2.0 71.34 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 2.0 0.003075 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.01 2.0 0.01025 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.0010 2.0 0.001025 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.0020 2.0 0.00205 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0040 2.0 0.0041 mg

Sub-Item 1 604193CO
SOCKET,IEC
320-

1.0 12509.0 mg

Material 2 Socket 1.0 6541.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 25.0 1.0 1635.25 mg

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 72.0 1.0 4709.52 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 2.0 1.0 130.82 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 65.41 mg

Material 2 Line Terminals 1.0 4599.0 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 2.2995 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 2.2995 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.65 1.0 1363.6035 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 3219.3 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 9.198 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 2.2995 mg

Material 2 Load Terminals 1.0 1308.0 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.654 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 1.0 915.6 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.65 1.0 387.822 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.654 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 2.616 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.654 mg

Material 2 Line
Terminals_Nick
el plating

1.0 47.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 47.0 mg

Material 2 Load
Terminals_Tin
Plating

1.0 14.0 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 14.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 152377LC=CA
PACITOR,280
0PF,2-LD

2.0 890.0 mg

Material 2 Ceramic Disc
Capacitor

2.0 890.0 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 61.6 2.0 548.24 mg

Substance 3 Bromide Supplier 24959-67-9 3.4 2.0 30.26 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 12.0 2.0 106.8 mg

Substance 3 Silica, vitreous Supplier 60676-86-0 22.0 2.0 195.8 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 1.0 2.0 8.9 mg

Sub-Item 1 Copper Round 1.0 20454.0 mg

Material 2 Copper 1.0 20044.92 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 20044.92 mg

Material 2 Polyamide 1.0 306.81 mg

Substance 3 Azacyclotridec
an-2-one,
homopolymer

Supplier 25038-74-8 50.0 1.0 153.405 mg



Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
butanediol and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 66027-02-9 50.0 1.0 153.405 mg

Material 2 Tin 1.0 102.27 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 102.27 mg

Sub-Item 1 550879GO=M
YLAR,FILM,CL
R,(

1.0 964.0 mg

Material 2 MYLAR FILM 1.0 964.0 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 90.0 1.0 867.6 mg

Substance 3 Titanium oxide
(TiO2)

Supplier 13463-67-7 1.0 1.0 9.64 mg

Substance 3 1-Propene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9003-07-0 4.0 1.0 38.56 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid and
1,2-ethanediol

Supplier 24938-04-3 5.0 1.0 48.2 mg

Sub-Item 1 561952EO=SL
EEVING,SHRI
NK

1.0 3575.926596 mg

Material 2 Heat Shrink
Sleeving

1.0 3575.926596 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium
hydroxide
(Mg(OH)2)

Supplier 1309-42-8 10.0 1.0 357.59266 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

7.0 1.0 250.31486 mg

Substance 3 2-Propenoic
acid, methyl
ester, polymer
with ethene

Supplier 25103-74-6 54.0 1.0 1931.00036 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 4.0 1.0 143.03706 mg

Substance 3 Boron zinc
hydroxide
oxide
(B12Zn4(OH)1
4O15)

Supplier 138265-88-0 5.0 1.0 178.79633 mg

Substance 3 Benzene, 1,1-
(1,2-
ethanediyl)bis[
2,3,4,5,6-
pentabromo-

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

84852-53-9 20.0 1.0 715.18532 mg

Sub-Item 1 853129AO=CO
MPUTER.GEN
ERAT

1.0 106.0 mg

Material 2 Label adhesive 1.0 27.56 mg

Substance 3 2-Propenoic
acid,
homopolymer

Supplier 9003-01-4 19.23 1.0 5.29979 mg

Substance 3 Heptane Supplier 142-82-5 15.39 1.0 4.24148 mg

Substance 3 Acetic acid
ethyl ester

Supplier 141-78-6 38.46 1.0 10.59958 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier 108-88-3 18.46 1.0 5.08758 mg

Substance 3 Decanoic acid,
mixed esters
with
dipentaerythrito
l and octanoic
acid

Supplier 71662-47-0 0.77 1.0 0.21221 mg

Substance 3  2-Propanol Supplier 67-63-0 7.69 1.0 2.11936 mg

Material 2 Label film 1.0 78.44 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 94.59 1.0 74.1964 mg

Substance 3 Sulfuric acid,
barium salt
(1:1)

Supplier 7727-43-7 5.41 1.0 4.2436 mg

Sub-Item 1 154378LB=CA
PACITOR,FIL
M,0.1UF

1.0 1577.0 mg



Material 2 Film
Capacitors_Wir
e Leads

1.0 321.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 19.2 1.0 61.632 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 79.82 1.0 256.2222 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.98 1.0 3.1458 mg

Material 2 Film
Capacitors_
Metalized Film

1.0 450.0 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.1 1.0 0.45 mg

Substance 3 1-Propene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9003-07-0 98.5 1.0 443.25 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 1.4 1.0 6.3 mg

Material 2 Film
Capacitors_Wir
e Leads Plating

1.0 21.0 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 21.0 mg

Material 2 Film
Capacitors_Ca
se

1.0 522.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol]

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

32844-27-2 11.51 1.0 60.0822 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 88.49 1.0 461.9178 mg

Material 2 Film
Capacitors_En
capsulant

1.0 263.0 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 100.0 1.0 263.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 452600LC=WA
SHER,STEEL

2.0 92.0 mg

Material 2 Steel washer 2.0 91.54 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.187 2.0 0.17118 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.106 2.0 1.01243 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.161 2.0 0.14738 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.542 2.0 90.20535 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0040 2.0 0.0036616 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plating 2.0 0.368 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 0.368 mg

Material 2 Trivalent
Chromium
Plating

2.0 0.092 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 100.0 2.0 0.092 mg

Sub-Item 1 603202GO=G
ROUND
STRAP

1.0 1915.0 mg

Material 2 Ground
Strap_Cartridg
e Brass

1.0 1896.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 69.99 1.0 1327.0104 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.66 1.0 562.3536 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.948 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 1.0 0.948 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 3.792 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.948 mg

Material 2 Nickel plating 1.0 19.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 19.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 324510AO=SN
AP-IN CLIP

2.0 212.0 mg

Material 2 Clip_Beryllium
Copper

2.0 210.94 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 91.5 2.0 193.0101 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.65 2.0 3.48051 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 1.75 2.0 3.69145 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.25 2.0 0.52735 mg



Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 1.86 2.0 3.92348 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.46 2.0 0.97032 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 2.53 2.0 5.33678 mg

Material 2 Clip_Ni_Plating 2.0 1.06 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 2.0 1.06 mg

Sub-Item 1 384441DO
JACKET,
PLATED

1.0 38050.0 mg

Material 2 Plated
Jacket_Nickel
Plating

1.0 190.0 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 190.0 mg

Material 2 Plated
Jacket_Cold
Rolled Steel

1.0 37860.0 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.034 1.0 12.8724 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.502 1.0 190.0572 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.05 1.0 18.93 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.044 1.0 16.6584 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.09 1.0 34.074 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.02 1.0 7.572 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.26 1.0 37579.836 mg

Sub-Item 1 101923BO=CO
RE,TOROID,
10K

1.0 14200.0 mg

Material 2 Toroid Core 1.0 14200.0 mg

Substance 3 Iron oxide
(Fe2O3)

Supplier 1309-37-1 70.0 1.0 9940.0 mg

Substance 3 Manganese
oxide (Mn3O4)

Supplier 1317-35-7 18.0 1.0 2556.0 mg

Substance 3 Zinc oxide
(ZnO)

Supplier 1314-13-2 12.0 1.0 1704.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 601299LK=TE
RMINAL,6.3M
M DIN

2.0 658.0 mg

Material 2 Terminal
Plating - Tin

2.0 6.58 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 2.0 6.58 mg

Material 2 Terminals -
Cartridge
Brass

2.0 651.42 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 2.0 1.30284 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 70.0 2.0 455.994 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 2.0 0.32571 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 2.0 0.32571 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 29.65 2.0 193.14603 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 2.0 0.32571 mg

Sub-Item 1 950894LW=LF
SLDR,WIRE,N
C,96.5/3/.5

1.0 400.0 mg

Material 2 Solder 1.0 400.0 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 3.0 1.0 12.0 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 96.5 1.0 386.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.5 1.0 2.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 551597OO=LE
XAN,SHEET

0.0036 122220.0 mg

Material 2 Lexan Sheet 0.0036 122220.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier 156042-31-8 60.0 0.0036 73332.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier 111211-39-3 35.0 0.0036 42777.0 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

5.0 0.0036 6111.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 551779OO=M
YLAR,SHEET

0.003997 44513.0 mg



Material 2 Thermoplastic 0.003997 44513.0 mg

Substance 3 Titanium oxide
(TiO2)

Supplier 13463-67-7 1.0 0.003997 445.13 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid and
1,2-ethanediol

Supplier 24938-04-3 5.0 0.003997 2225.65 mg

Substance 3 1-Propene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9003-07-0 4.0 0.003997 1780.52 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 90.0 0.003997 40061.7 mg

Sub-Item 1 550877BU=TA
PE,MYLAR,YE
L,

1.0 597.0 mg

Material 2 Mylar Tape 1.0 597.0 mg

Substance 3 1,3-Butadiene,
2-chloro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9010-98-4 9.0 1.0 53.73 mg

Substance 3 Phenol,
polymer with
formaldehyde,
magnesium
oxide complex

Supplier 68611-24-5 9.0 1.0 53.73 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier 108-88-3 6.0 1.0 35.82 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier 25038-59-9 40.0 1.0 238.8 mg

Substance 3 Hexane Supplier 110-54-3 6.0 1.0 35.82 mg

Substance 3  2-Butanone Supplier 78-93-3 15.0 1.0 89.55 mg

Substance 3 Naphtha
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
light

Supplier 64741-84-0 15.0 1.0 89.55 mg

Sub-Item 1 723203AO=PL
ATE,BOTTOM,
PLA

1.0 1349.0 mg

Material 2 Bottom Plate 1.0 1349.0 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 5.0 1.0 67.45 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 33.0 1.0 445.17 mg

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 1.0 1.0 13.49 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 13.49 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 404.7 mg

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and phenol

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

94334-64-2 30.0 1.0 404.7 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

